DEC 0 5 2019

Active in the Water Supply Bank? Yes \(\square\) No \(\square\)

STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership

| Water Right/Claim No. | Split? | Leased to Water Supply Bank? | Water Right/Claim No. | Split? | Leased to Water Supply Bank? |
|--|--|---|---|--|---|
| 95-12196 | Yes 🗌 | Yes 🗌 | | Yes 🗌 | Yes 🗌 |
| | Yes 🔲 | Yes 🗌 | | Yes 🗌 | Yes 🗌 |
| | Yes 🗌 | Yes 🗌 | | Yes 🗌 | Yes 🗆 |
| | Yes 🗌 | Yes 🗌 | | Yes 🗌 | Yes 🗌 |
| | Yes 🗌 | Yes 🗌 | | Yes 🗆 | Yes 🗌 |
| Previous Owner's Name: New Owner(s)/Claimant(s): 729 E French | David | ent water right holder/cla M Rus(Oh 1] as listed on the conveya | nce document, Name c | onnector 🔲 a | and 🗌 or 🔲 and/o |
| Mailing address 650 400 9 Telephone | 779 | City Ema | rusion, 9406 | State Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z | 33 3/4 IP 00.(0m |
| | | | | | |
| ☐ The water rights or claim | ims were divid | led as specifically iden | the division occur? atified in a deed, contract, or o sed on the portion of their place | ther conveyand ce(s) of use acq | ce document. Juired by the new own |
| ☐ The water rights or clai | ims were divid ims were divid | ded as specifically idended proportionately based | tified in a deed, contract, or o sed on the portion of their place | ther conveyand se(s) of use acq | ce document. quired by the new own |
| The water rights or claim Date you acquired the water associated the water right is leased to supply Bank leases associated to the water with multiple owners. | ims were dividims were dividing were divided in the Water Sued with the war payment to be must specify a | led as specifically idended proportionately base claims listed above: upply Bank changing cater right. Payment of the issued to an owner. It designated lessor, using the statement of the categories and the statement of the | tified in a deed, contract, or o sed on the portion of their place | l reassign to the rental of a lease the trunder lease should be the rental of the rent | uired by the new own e new owner any Wa ed water right require hall supply a W-9. Wa deginning in the calence |

If yes, forward to the State Office for processing

1-6-20

W-9 received? Yes 🔲 No 🗍

JIM BRANNON 2 P 2674851000 KOOTENAI COUNTY RECORDER JAJ 12/20/2018 3:11 PM REQ OF KOOTENAI COUNTY TITLE COMPANY

RECORDING FEE: \$15.00 Electronically Recorded

DD



File No. 404940-EP

WARRANTY DEED

For Value Received

Renelle Rae Davis, an unmarried woman also shown of record as Renelle F. Davis, a single person

The Grantor, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto

David M. Rusconi, Trustee of the Rusconi 2009 Living Trust dated 06/09/2009

Address: 5729 E French Gulch Road, Coeur d'Alene ID 83814

The Grantee, the following described premises, in Kootenai County, Idaho, to wit:

See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises, with their appurtenances unto the said Grantee(s), his/her/their heirs and assigns forever. And the said Grantor(s) does(do) hereby covenant to and with the said Grantee(s), that he/she/they is/are the owner(s) in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances EXCEPT those to which this conveyance is expressly made subject to those made, suffered or done by the Grantee(s); current taxes, levies, assessments, easements, reservations and rights of way of view and covenants, conditions, restrictions, easements, reservations, dedications, rights of way and agreements of record and that he/she/they will warrant and defend the same from all lawful claims whatsoever.

Dated: December 13: 2018

Renelle Rae Davis

STATE OF IDAHO

COUNTY OF KOOTENAL

On this 19th of December, 2018, before me, Elsie Patrick, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Renelle Rae Davis, known or identified to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same.

Notary Public for Idaho Residing at Post Falls

My Commission Expires: 11/21/2021

(SE AL) ELSIE PATRICK
COMMISSION NUMBER 41187
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF IDAHO
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11/21/2021

EXHIBIT A

That portion of the West half of the Northwest quarter of Section 9, Township 50 North, Range 3 West, Boise Meridian, Kootenai County, Idaho, described as follows:

BEGINNING at the Northwest corner of Section 9, Township 50 North, Range 3 West Boise Meridian, Kootenai County, State of Idaho; thence

South 0°18'22" West along the West Boundary of Section 9, a distance of 695.61 feet; thence

South 78°41'25" East, a distance of 482.0 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; thence

South 78°41'25" East, a distance of 426.59 feet to a point on the East boundary line of the C. Dunsmore property; thence

South 0°15'22" West along the East boundary line of C. Dunsmore property, a distance of 1013.67 feet to a point on the North right of way line of the existing county road; thence

North 78°41'25" West along the North right of way line of the county road, a distance of 427.48 feet; thence

North 0°18'22" East, a distance of 1013.49 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

In the West half of the Northwest quarter of Section 9, Township 50 North, Range 3 West Boise Meridian. The basis of bearing shown are from the Idaho State Plane Coordinate System, Transverse Mercator Projection, West Zone, with a C.A.F. 1.0001109 and a Delta Alpha Correction - 0°43'02".



State of Idaho DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Northern Region • 7600 N MINERAL DR STE 100 • COEUR D ALENE, ID 83815-7763 Phone: (208)762-2800 • Fax: (208)769-2819 • Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov

Gary Spackman Director

January 06, 2020

RUSCONI 2009 LIVING TRUST 5729 E FRENCH GULCH RD COEUR D ALENE ID 83814-7723

Re: Change in Ownership for Water Right No(s): 95-12196

Dear Water Right Holder(s):

The Department of Water Resources (Department) acknowledges the receipt of correspondence changing ownership of the above referenced water right(s) to you. The Department has modified its records and has enclosed a computer-generated report for you.

Updating the ownership record for a water right does not reconfirm the validity of the right. When processing a Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership, the Department does not review the history of water use to determine if the right has been forfeited or deliberately abandoned through five years or more of non-use. To read more about water right forfeiture, including how to protect a water right from forfeiture, please see Idaho Code §§ 42-222 and 42-223.

Please note, water right owners are required to report any change of water right ownership and any change of mailing address to the Department within 120 days of the change. Reporting forms are available from any office of the Department, or from the Department's website.

If you have any questions concerning the enclosed information, please contact me at (208) 762-2800.

Sincerely,

Natalie Steading

Tech Records Specialist 1

Enclosure(s)